

Psychotropics India Vs Syncom Healthcare

29.07.2022

Present: Sh. Ashok Mittal & Ms Radhika Arora Ld Counsel for DH.
Ms Zeba Khan Proxy counsel for Sh Amit Singh Ld counsel for the
objector M/s Novita Healthcare Pvt Ltd.

Perusal of the record shows that one Mr Ajay Bankda has also filed
objections in the present execution petition.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks time to file reply to the said objections.

Both the parties seeks short time to inspect the court file and to
complete their record and to assist the Court.

List up for further proceedings on **03.09.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.07.2022