

14.03.2023

Present: Ms Kajal Kadam proxy Counsel for Sh Parveen Suri Ld Counsel for the petitioner alongwith Sh Vinod Bhasin.
Sh. Nitin Ld Counsel for respondent alongwith Sh R S Verma.

Proxy Counsel for the petitioner seeks pass over.

At this stage, Ld Counsel for respondent seeks time to inspect the court file to complete his records and to advance arguments.

At request, list for arguments on **06.07.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2023