

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. S K Sangwan Ld Counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)
Sh. Shekhar Gupta Ld Counsel for the defendant no 1 & 2 a/w
defendant no 2.

Notice issued to the LR's of defendant no 3 has been returned back as unserved.

The service report with respect to Sunita, Ashu & Hanky clearly mentions that no such person resides at the aforesaid address.

The service report with respect to Harish i.e. defendant no 4 also states that no such person resides.

The plaintiff is directed to file fresh address of the LR's of defendant no 3 i.e. Sunita, Ashu & Hanky and also of defendant no 4 i.e. Harish.

Now to come up for service of LR's of defendant no 3 and defendant no 4 on **05.02.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/09.11.2023