

CS No. 350/22
Laxman Kumar vs. Khazan and anr.

20.12.2023

Present: Sh. Laksh, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Bhagwan Singh Rathore, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. S.K Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed replication to the WS filed by defendant no. 1 and 2. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that since the defendant has not filed any document, he would not be conducting any admission/denial of documents.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that he do not admit any of the documents as filed by the plaintiff.

With the consent of the parties, following issues are framed for adjudication :-

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of Rs. 16,00,000/- towards compensation and damages against the seizure of the boring machine? OPP*
- 2. Whether the plaintiff has any cause of action against the defendant for filing the present suit? OPD No. 1*
- 3. Relief.*

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List for PE on **12.03.2024**.

Both the parties are directed to file list of witnesses and the plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit of all those witnesses who are proposed to be examined atleast 7 days' prior to the NDOH with advance copy to the other side.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 20.12.2023