

18.04.2026

Present: Sh. C.D Rai, Ld. Counsel for the appellant alongwith appellant.
Sh. Ishan Jain, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1.
Sh. P.K Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for respondent / MCD (through VC)

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seek some time to file his brief written synopsis. Brief written synopsis filed on behalf of Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1.

List on **08.06.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC:Delhi:18.04.2026