

21.05.2026

Present: Sh Fahad Malik Ld counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)
Sh Bhagwan Singh Ld counsel for the defendant no 1.
None for defendant no 2.

Matter is listed for remaining PE.

The witness from the office of SHO, PS Nabi Karim in person alongwith the record. Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks pass over. Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/21.05.2026.

Present: Sh Fahad Malik Ld counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)
Sh Mirtunjay Singh Narooka & Sh Sumit Kumar Ld counsel for
the defendant no 1.
Sh S K Tirpathi Ld counsel for defendant no 2.

PW-3 HC Surender examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

At this stage, Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to examine any other witness and prays to close plaintiff evidence.

Separate statement of Ld counsel for the plaintiff has been recorded in this regard.

In view of the same, **PE stands closed.**

List for DE on **27.07.2026.**

The defendants are directed to file list of witnesses if not already filed and also supply evidence by way of affidavit of all the witnesses, who are sought to be examined on behalf of the defendants, to the opposite side atleast 7 days prior to NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/21.05.2026.